

Mid-Winter Rally Information & Details

Each year the Restoration Movement missionaries of Europe meet for a time of relaxation, fellowship, and encouragement known as the Mid-Winter Rally. It's usually around the start of the New Year and it's in differing European locations each year. This year it will be hosted in Northern Ireland.

Location Site: The 2023-24 Mid-Winter Rally will meet at the Castlewellan Castle Christian Retreat Center (https://www.castlewellancastle.org/) in Castlewellan, Co. Down, N. Ireland.

Select List of Attractions:

- Walking Distance: Castlewellan Park, Castelewellan Peace (Hedge) Maze, Lake Trail, Town of Castlewellan (Shops, Restaurants, etc.), Castlewellan Arboretum, Etc.
- Local Attractions: Tollymore Forest Park, Downpatrick (St. Patrick's Cathedral, Grave of St. Patrick, St. Patrick Centre), Inch Abbey, Murlough Nature Reserve & Beach, Dundrum Castle Ruins, Town of Newcastle (Tourist Community), Etc.
- More Distant Locations: Belfast (1 hr.), Dublin (2 hrs.), North Coast (2 hrs).
- C.S. Lewis/Belfast Tour: If there's interest, a coach will be procured for £5 per person to take a group on a C.S. Lewis Tour in Belfast with city exploration and shopping opportunities afterward (an easy way to avoid Belfast traffic and parking hassles).

Per-Person Conference Price:

- The price for the 2023-24 Mid-Winter Rally includes the following:
 - Housing for MWR Check-in on the afternoon of Jan. 2; check-out after lunch on Jan. 6.
 - Breakfast, Lunch, & Dinner during the MWR Begins with dinner (Jan. 2) and concludes with lunch (Jan. 6).
- Per-Person Conference Cost:
 - Adults £235
 Ages 12-18 £195
 Ages 4-7 £100
 - Students £205
 Ages 8-11 £150
 Ages 0-3 FREE
- Additional nights after the MWR will be £40 per person (less for children), but will *only* include a light breakfast.

MWR Program:

• Theme: "Be Thou My Vision"

• Main Speaker: Dr. David Faust (Minister, Author, Former Bible College President)

• MWR Schedule: The Schedule of MWR Events is Still Under Development

— Contact for Additional Information: Dr. Rick Cherok (rick.cherok@gmail.com) —